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- Co-Chair Ajay Kumar Jha CECOEDECON Director New Delhi k.ajay.j@gmail.com

Co-Chair Mabel Bianco Fundacion para Estudio e Investigación de la Mujer President/ LAC Regional OP Buenos Aires bianco.mabel@gmail.com/mbianco@feim.org.a
r

Co-Chair Rashima Kwatra
RFSL - Swedish Federation for Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, 

Transgender, Queer, and Intersex Persons' Rights
Senior International Advocacy Advisor Stockholm rashima.kwatra@rfsl.se

MG Women's MG Mabel Bianco Fundacion para Estudio e Investigación de la Mujer President/ LAC Regional OP Buenos Aires
bianco.mabel@gmail.com/mbianco@feim.org.a

r
Sehnaz Kiymaz Bahceci WMG Secretariat Berlin, Germany sehnaz@womensmajorgroup.org Bette Levy New York bslevy99@gmail.com Soroptimist International

Global Organizing 
Partner

New York

MG MG Children & Youth Yugratna/Sameh Srivastava/Kamel Plant-for-the-Planet / Arab Youth Platform For 
Sustainable Development

Policy Coordinator / Coordinator New York / Cairo Sameh.kamel@unmgcy.org/yugratna.srivastava
@unmgcy.org

MG NGO MG Oli Henman Action for Sustainable Development Global Organizing Partner London oli.henman@action4sd.org Jessica Bridgers World Federation for Animals Global Organising Partner Denver, USA jessica.bridgers@wfa.org Lani Anaya
Uppsala, 
Sweden

lani@myworldmexico.org MY World Mexico

MG Indigenous Peoples MG Victoria Tauli-Corpuz Tebtebba Co-Convenor Philippines vicky@tebtebba.org Roberto Mukaro Borrero International Indian Treaty Council Co-Convenor New Mexico roberto@treatycouncil.org Oscar Aguilar oaguilarcolindres@gmail.com Tebtebba Organizing Partner Philippines robie@indigenouspeoples-sdg.org

MG Local Authorities MG Pablo Fernández United Cities and Local Governments Chief of Staff Barcelona p.fernandez@uclg.org Eugenio Amato Regions4 Sustainable Development Officer Milan, italy eamato@regions4.org Massimo Perrino Barcelona m.perrino@uclg.org United Cities and Local 
Governments

Policy Officer Barcelona m.perrino@uclg.org

MG Farmers MG Giulia De Castro World Farmers' Organisation Policy Officer Rome giulia.decastro@wfo-oma.org Gabor Figeczky IFOAM - Organics International Head of Global Policy Bonn, Germany g.figeczky@ifoam.bio Luisa Volpe Rome luisa.volpe@wfo-oma.org

MG Workers & Trade Union MG Paola Simonetti ITUC
Deputy Director, Economic and Social 

Department
Brussels paola.simonetti@ituc-csi.org Antonia Wulff Education International Coordinator: Education & Employment Brussels, Belgium Antonia.Wulff@ei-ie.org World Farmers' Organisation

Head of Policy 
Development

Rome

MG Business & Industry MG Norine Kennedy USCIB New York nkennedy@uscib.org Shea Gopaul International Organization of Employers IOE Permanent Representative to the 
United Nations

New York-Geneva sr-ny@ioe-emp.com Dalia farag egypt info@ioe-emp.com IOE Project Support NY 
office

MG Science & Technology MG K. N. Gunalan WFEO kngunalan@gmail.com Anda Popovici International Science Council Paris Anda.Popovici@council.science William Kelly
Washington DC, 

USA
wek1996@gmail.com

International Organisation of 
Employers

Program Officer New York, USA

SG Persons with Disabilities SG Jose Viera International Disability Alliance Advocacy Director Toronto jmviera@ida-secretariat.org Mohammed Ali Loutfy G3ICT New York maloutfy@gmail.com Dorodi Sharma India dsharma@ida-secretariat.org IDA
Senior Advisor -

Advocacy & 
Engagement

India

SG SG on Ageing Erica Dhar AARP
Director, Global Alliances, International 

Affairs, AARP
New York edhar@aarp.org Frances Zainoeddin IFA UN Representative New York, USA fzainoeddin@msn.com Frances Zainoeddin New York, USA fzainoeddin@msn.com IFA UN Representative New York, USA

SG Education & Academia SG Katarina Popovic International Council for Adult Education Secretary General, Organising Partner Belgrade, Serbia sec.general@icae.global Vernor Munoz Global Campaign for Education Head of Policy & Advocacy Costa Rica vernor@campaignforeducation.or
g

Sebastian Berger Brussels sebastian@globalstudentforum.org Global Student Forum Executive Director

SG Volunteers SG David Styers Volunteer Groups Alliance Organising Partner, Coordinator New York, NY volunteergroupsalliance@gmail.com Mei Cobb Volunteer Groups Alliance Chair, Board of Directors Maryland, USA Meicobb@comcast.net     

SG CS FfD Mechanism Stefano Prato Society for International Development Managing Director Rome stefanop@sidint.org Luisa Emilia Reyes Equidad de Género and Women's Working Group on 
FfD

Programme Director Mexico City, Mexico emilia@equidad.org.mx Roberto Bissio Uruguay/France rbissio@item.org.uy Social Watch Coordinator Uruguay/France

SG Together 2030 Arelys Bellorini World Vision Co-Chair Core Group New York arelysbg5@gmail.com Javier Surasky CEPEI Co-Chair Argentina j.surasky@cepei.org Margie Simo California Margie.Simo@together2030.org Together 2030 Secretariat California

SG Sendai Stakeholder Mechanism Rocio Diaz-Agero Huairou Commission Policy Advocacy Coordinator New York rocio.diaz-agero@huairou.org Alinne Olvera Martínez UN MGCY UN MGCY Youth DRR Working Group alinne.martinez@unmgcy.org Moa M Herrgård moa.m.herrgard@gmail.com SEM Secretariat

SG AP RCEM Wardarina - Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law and 
Development

Co-Chair Chiang Mai, Thailand rina@apwld.org Wali Haider Roots for Equity Co-chair Karachi, Pakistan walikhi@yahoo.com April Porteria Philippines april@apwld.org APWLD Programme Officer Manila, Philippines

SG LGBTI Rashima Kwatra
RFSL (Swedish Federation for LGBTQI Persons' 

Rights)
Senior International Advocacy Advisor Stockholm, Sweden rashima.kwatra@rfsl.se Luiza Veado OutRight Action International UN Program Officer New York, USA Lveado@outrightinternational.org Morillio Williams

Amsterdam, 
Netherlands

MWilliams@coc.nl COC Netherlands Advocacy Officer
Amsterdam, 
Netherlands

SG ECE-RCEM Sylvia Beales Gray Panthers Strategic Partnerships Advisor UK sylvia.bealesgelber@gmail.com Nelya Rakhimova Coalition for Sustainable Development of Russia Chairperson Germany rakhimova@openshkola.org Hanna Gunnarsson
Stockholm, 

Sweden
hanna.gunnarsson@wecf.org

Women Engage with a Common 
Future

Gender Expert/Policy 
Advisor

Netherlands, Germany

SG SG Communities DW&D Paul Divakar Namala The Inclusivity Project Executive Director India pauldivakar@theinclusivityproject.org Johannes Butscher Global forum on CDWD UN Program Officer
Bogota, Colombia/ New York, 

USA
Johannes@glabalforumcdwd.org

SG Africa Reg. Mech. for MGoS Kofi Kankam Elizka Relief Foundation President and Chief Executive Officer Ghana eri@eri.kabissa.org Carole Ageng'o HelpAge International Regional Director  - Africa Hub Kenya carole.agengo@helpage.org Martin Tsounkeu Cameroun martsou@yahoo.com
Africa Development Interchange 

Network (ADIN)
General 

Representative Cameroun

MGOS CM Organizing Partners Composition 

Primary Representative Alternate Representative Other Representative

mailto:vicky@tebtebba.org
mailto:lucilla.spini@council.science
mailto:maloutfy@gmail.com
mailto:vernor@campaignforeducation.org
mailto:vernor@campaignforeducation.org
mailto:Meicobb@comcast.net
mailto:emilia@equidad.org.mx
mailto:rbissio@item.org.uy
mailto:j.surasky@cepei.org
mailto:rashima.kwatra@rfsl.se
mailto:rakhimova@openshkola.org
mailto:Johannes@glabalforumcdwd.org

	April 2023

